
Kofu International Open 2017
ITF Women's Circuit

Week of

27 MAR 2017
City,Country

Kofu, JPN

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-WITF-JPN-02A-2017
ITF Supervisor 

Aoi Kobayashi 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 437 THA  THAMCHAIWAT, B [1]
2 JPN  TAKAHASHI, Reina
3 JPN  CHIMURA, Natsumi
4 JPN  KANAI, Ayaka
5 853 KOR  KIM, Dabin
6 JPN  MURASE, Hayaka
7 1179 CHN  YANG, Yidi
8 619 USA  TALCOTT, Shelby [12]
9 438 KOR  CHOI, Ji-Hee [2]

10 WC JPN  SHIMIZU, Rise
11 900 JPN  TAKAHATA, Kotomi
12 840 CHN  ZHENG, Wushuang
13 1021 JPN  HISAMATSU, Shiho
14 1037 JPN  UEDA, Ramu
15 1103 JPN  OGATA, Haine
16 731 SUI  STADLER, Nina [16]
17 451 JPN  OKUNO, Ayaka [3]
18 JPN  SHIMIZU, Eri
19 1094 JPN  KAWASAKI, Mitsumi
20 JPN  OHYA, Nozomi
21 WC JPN  AIKAWA, Mayuka
22 JPN  CHIMURA, Momoka
23 WC JPN  HARAGUCHI, Sae
24 587 JPN  OZEKI, Michika [10]
25 466 GER  SEKULIC, S [4]
26 WC JPN  YOKOKAWA, Hitomi
27 802 JPN  HAYASHI, Erina
28 886 JPN  FUJIWARA, Rika
29 1237 JPN  TAKAYAMA, Chihiro
30 WC JPN  KAWAMURA, Misaki
31 JPN  KISHIGAMI, Utaka
32 673 JPN  KAJI, Haruka [15]
33 474 TPE  LEE, Pei-Chi [5]
34 JPN  SO, Kumi
35 1037 JPN  SAKATA, Kimika
36 1021 JPN  KATO, Kei
37 919 JPN  FUJIOKA, Nozomi
38 WC JPN  ISHINO, Aoi
39 JPN  OSAFUNE, Kanako
40 656 JPN  OSAKA, Mari [14]
41 530 JPN  ARAKAWA, Haruna [6]
42 891 JPN  SAIGO, Yukina
43 964 CHN  WANG, Xiyu
44 JPN  YAMAGUCHI, Mei
45 818 JPN  YOSHITOMI, Aiko
46 1059 JPN  MIYAHARA, Mihoki
47 JPN  HOSONUMA, Chisa
48 625 USA  CHIA NG, Yuki Kr istina [13]
49 556 USA  KINARD, Tori [7]
50 JPN  HOSOKI, Yuka
51 939 JPN  OSHINO, Suzuho
52 844 CHN  ZHAO, Qianqian
53 1138 CHN  CAO, Siqi
54 1081 JPN  BABA, Sari
55 WC JPN  ABE, Arisa
56 574 KOR  LEE, So-Ra [9]
57 560 KOR  HONG, Seung-Yeon [8]
58 JPN  FURUYA, Michiru
59 1177 JPN  MIYAMOTO, Ayumi
60 1210 JPN  TERAMI, Karin
61 WC JPN  FUKUI, Keiko
62 864 JPN  INOUE, Akari
63 JPN  MORIMOTO, Nagisa
64 591 JPN  USHIJIMA, Risa [11]

Round 2

 TAKAHASHI, Reina
 6-4 6-3 
 KANAI, Ayaka
 6-0 6-1 
 KIM, Dabin
 6-3 7-6(6) 
 TALCOTT, Shelby [12]
 6-4 6-3 
 CHOI, Ji-Hee [2]
 6-4 6-3 
 ZHENG, Wushuang
 6-3 6-0 
 UEDA, Ramu
 6-2 6-3 
 STADLER, Nina [16]
 6-1 6-4 
 OKUNO, Ayaka [3]
 6-4 6-2 
 OHYA, Nozomi
 6-0 6-1 
 CHIMURA, Momoka
 6-3 6-4 
 OZEKI, Michika [10]
 6-1 6-4 
 SEKULIC, S [4]
 6-2 6-3 
 FUJIWARA, Rika
 7-6(4) 5-7 6-1 
 TAKAYAMA, Chihiro
 6-3 6-0 
 KAJI, Haruka [15]
 6-4 7-5 
 SO, Kumi
 6-4 5-7 6-2 
 KATO, Kei
 6-4 6-3 
 FUJIOKA, Nozomi
 7-6(2) 6-4 
 OSAKA, Mari [14]
 6-1 6-0 
 ARAKAWA, Haruna [6]
 6-4 6-7(0) 7-6(3) 
 WANG, Xiyu
 6-4 6-2 
 YOSHITOMI, Aiko
 6-4 6-3 
 CHIA NG, Yuki Kr istina [13]
 6-0 6-1 
 KINARD, Tori [7]
 6-2 6-1 
 ZHAO, Qianqian
 6-2 6-4 
 CAO, Siqi
 6-2 6-0 
 LEE, So-Ra [9]
 6-1 6-0 
 HONG, Seung-Yeon [8]
 4-6 6-1 6-0 
 MIYAMOTO, Ayumi
 7-6(4) 0-6 6-2 
 INOUE, Akari
 6-4 6-4 
 USHIJIMA, Risa [11]
 6-1 6-1 
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# Seeded Players

1 THAMCHAIWAT, Bunyawi
2 CHOI, Ji-Hee
3 OKUNO, Ayaka
4 SEKULIC, Sarah-Rebecca
5 LEE, Pei-Chi
6 ARAKAWA, Haruna
7 KINARD, Tori
8 HONG, Seung-Yeon

9 LEE, So-Ra
10 OZEKI, Michika
11 USHIJIMA, Risa
12 TALCOTT, Shelby
13 CHIANG, Yuki Kristina
14 OSAKA, Mari
15 KAJI, Haruka
16 STADLER, Nina

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  24 MAR 2017 18:21 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 KANAI, Ayaka (JPN)
 Player representatives
 Kimika SAKATA
 Karin TERAMI
 Signature

 Aoi Kobayashi


